INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM
METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT:  General Administration DATE: July 3, 2024
Diversity Section

TO: Dr. Catherine O’Connor, Director of Engineering
. b
FROM: Richard L. Martinez, Jr., Acting Diversity Administrator Q&V\/\/ [)LS
SUBJECT: Contract 14-253-5FR, Flood Control Project on Midlothian Creek in
Robbins, IL

LOW BIDDER: V3 Construction Group, Ltd.
The lowest responsive bidder, V3 Construction Group, Ltd. has submitted company information
and “MBE/WBE/VBE Business Verification Forms” for the firms identified on the subject

contract’s Affirmative Action Utilization Plan and the VBE Commitment Form.

The MBE, WBE, and VBE Utilization Goals for the above-mentioned contract are 20% MBE,
10% WBE, and 3% VBE. According to the bidder’s Utilization Plan and the VBE Commitment
Form, the bidder has committed to the following goals:

MBE WBE VBE

20.2% 10.4% 3.0%
Therefore, V3 Construction Group, Ltd. is in apparent compliance with the requirements of the
Affirmative Action Ordinance Revised Appendix D and the Appendix V.
RLM:DAF
Attachment

cc: D. LoCascio, S. Morakalis, N. Lopez, L. Cornier, G. Velez, file



REVISED DECEMBER, 2022

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF
GREATER CHICAGO

MBE/WBE UTILIZATION PLAN

For Local and Small business entities - Definitions for terms used below can be found in
Appendix D: MBE - Section 5(u); WBE - Section 5(ff); SBE - Section 5(z).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies
of all MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent furnished to all MBEs and
WBE:s. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies of the MBE/WBE
Utilization Plan and all signed MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent
with its bid, said bid will be deemed nonresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the signature page UP-4 of the
Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested.

Name of Bidder: V3 Construction Group, Ltd.

Contract No.: 14-253-SFR

Affirmative Action Contact & Phone No.: Stephanie Lindemann, SHRM-CP, Director of HR
E-Mail Address: slindemann@v3co.com

Total Bid: $19,841,500.00

Nineteen Million Eight Hundred Forty One Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars and No Cents

MBE/WBE UTILIZATION PLAN AND ALL SIGNED MBE/WBE
SUBCONTRACTOR’S LETTER OF INTENT MUST BE
COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR BID!!!



MBE UTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person: Truck King Hauling Contractors Vic Ballesteros

Business Phone Number: 773.847.6000 Email Address: vic@tkhcinc.com
Address: 4722 South Spaulding Ave. Chicago, [L. 60632

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

Hauling & Cartage (Spoil Removal & Stone Cartage)

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Various Items
Total Dotlar Amount Participation: $1,650,000.00

The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! ! !

MBE UTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person: __
Business Phone Number: N Email Address: =

Address: -

Description of Work. Services or Supplies to be provided: . - =

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: —

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

$0.00

The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! ! !

MBE UTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person: =
Business Phone Number: - Email Address:

Address: -

Description of Work. Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACTITEM NO.: =

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

$0.00

the Bid! ! !

The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

UP-2



MBE LTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person: 2iM Group, LLC Luis Montgomery

Business Phone Number: 312.727.0914 Bl Adidress: luis.m@2imgroup.com
Address: 118 South Clinton, Chicago, IL 60661

Description of Work. Services or Supplies to be provided:
Professional Services including community outreach and preconstruction services.

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:_ Various Items
$135,000.00

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! t !
MBE UTILIZATION
711 GEOL LLC DBA Commercial Material
Name of MBE and contact person: Solutions, LLC Andrew Ho
Business Phone Number: 630-303-4117 Fmail Address: andrew.ho@commercialmaterial.com

Address: 1N350 Blue Ridge Court, Wheaton, Illinois 60188

Description of Work. Services or Supplies to be provided:
Supply Erosion Control and Landscape Materials

CONTRACTITEM NO.; Various [tems
$425.000.00

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! ! !

MBE LTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person: ____ Semper Fi Yard Services, Inc. Roberto Velazquez
Business Phone Number: 630.518.8484 Email Address: robert@semperfi.land
Address: 1275 Golfview St., Aurora, IL 60506

Description of Work. Services or Supplies to be provided:
Limestone Ledgerock Armoring Installation

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Various [tems
$1,807,000.00

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! ! !

(Attach additional sheets as needed)



WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person: _MDI Transportation Systems, Inc.  Nancy De Cola
Business Phone Number: 630.248.6798 Email Address: bethdecola@mditransportation.com
Address: 10430 Woodridge Avenue, Woodridge, Illinois 60517

Description of Work. Services or Supplies to be provided: =
Hauling & Cartage (Roc Exc. & Existing Stone Stockpile Removal)

CONTRACTITEM NO.: Various [tems
$275.000.00

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

d!!!

The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bi

WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person: Foundation Mechanics Jon Kelecius
312.965.6932 Email Address: Jon@foundationmech.com

Business Phone Number:
Address: 8604 W. Catalpa, Suite 907, Chicago, IL 60656

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: .

Preconstruction Services, Scheduling & Submittal Preparation

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Various Items
$250,000.00

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! ! !

WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person: _Harrington Site Services Company Charlotte Harrington
Business Phone Number: 708-239-0671 Email Address: _ cb.harrington@gondign.com
Address: _ 3800 W 128th PI, Alsip, IL 60803

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:
Underground Utility Installation

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Various [tems
$1,450,000.00

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

the Bid! ! !

The MBE/WBE Ultilization Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany

(Attach additional shects as needed)

UP-3



WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person: Maintenance Coatings Julie Wrightsman
Business Phone Number: 847.622.0020 Emmail Address: julie@maintenancecoatings.com

Address: 943 Woodbury St, South Elgin, IL 60177

Description of Work. Services or Supplics to be provided:
Traffic Control & Protection

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Various Items
$96,050.00

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

The MBE/WBE Ultilization Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! ! !

WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person:
Business Phone Number: B Email Address:
Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

$0.00

the Bid! ! !

The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany

WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person:

Business Phone Number: - Email Address:
Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

$0.00

The MBE/WBE Utilization Plan and the MBE/WBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! ! !

(Attach additional sheets as nceded)

UP-3



SIGNATURE SECTION

On Behall of _ V3 Construction Group, Ltd. S I/'We hereby acknowledge that

(name of company)

I/WE have read Revised Appendix D, will comply with the provisions of Revised Appendix D, and intend to use the
MBEs and WBE:s listed above in the performance of this contract and/or have completed the Waiver Request Form.
To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Exhibit are true,

and no material facts have been omitted.

I do solemnly declare and affirm under penalties of perjury that the contents of the foregoing
document are true and correct, and that I am authorized, on behalf of the bidder, to make this

affidavit.

." ,-Z"f = é
06-18-2024 ,_Z/ WA
Date Sigriature of A uﬁ:o?-r"ed officer
ATTEST: /) Michael Famiglietti, P.E.
/ /fl Print name and tltle “‘“""'lé?'
% 1 )/ T :‘é& “Crorg X
\ / §'§ SEALm_r_‘g
< ’) :_:7,"._ (:170\% .-'.54:_:
‘ i

N Sedretary
630-724-9200

Phone number

1)The Bidder is required to sign and execute this
page. EVEN IF A WAIVER IS BEING

REQUESTED.

2)Failure to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid
and rejection of the bid.

3)If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also

complete the following “WAIVER REQUEST

FORM.”

The MBE WBLE Utihzation Plan and the NBE WBI: Subcontractor s Letier of Intent MUST Acconany the Hid!




VBE COMMITMENT FORM

1. Name of VBE:  Semper Fi Yard Services, Inc.

Identify MBE, WBE Status: _VBE Address: See Below
City, State, Zip Code: 1275 Golfview St., Aurora, IL 60506

Contact Person: Roberto Velazquez Telephone Number: 630.518.8484

eMail Address: robert@semperfi.land

*Dollar Amount of Participation: $ 600,060.00 Percent of Participation: 3.02%

Scope of Work: Limestone Ledgerock Armoring Installation

2. Name of VBE: -

Identify MBE, WBE Status: VBE Address: See Below

Cify, State Zip Code: -

Contact Person: - Telephone Number: =

eMail Address: -

*Dollar Amount of Participation: $ 0.00 Percent of Participation: 0.00%

Scope of Work: -

3. Name of VBE: -

Identify MBE, WBE Status: _VBE Address: See Below

City, State Zip Code: -

Contact Person: = Telephone Number: -

eMail Address: _-

*Dollar Amount of Participation: $ 0.00 Percent of Participation: __ 0.00%
Scope of Work: _-

4, Name of VBE: -

Identify MBE, WBE Status: VBE  Address: See Below

City, State, Zip Code: _ -

Contact Person: - Telephone Number: -

eMail Address: _-

*Dollar Amount of Participation: $_$ z Percent of Participation: 0.00%
Scope of Work: -

* [fa MBE or WBE will be utilized to accomplish the VBE Contract Goal. then the VBE commitment amount must be entered as a separaie
dollar amount. VBE Contract Goals are separate and distinet from the MBE and WBE Contract Goals.

Attach a copy of quelifications for cach VBE busincss.

V-4



