
Attachment 1

Report on Change Orders on Contracts with 5% Contingency Provision Authorized by the Director of Engineering for April 2025

Contract 

Number
Contract Name

Purchase 

Order
Vendor Name Subcontractor Amount Description

Original Contract 

Value

Previous 

Cumulative 

Contract Change 

Orders

Current Contract Value at 

April 30, 2025

Current 

Substantial 

Completion 

Date

Time 

Extension (in 

Days)

11-187-3F Addison Creek Channel 

Improvements, SSA

4000103 Judlau Contracting, 

Inc.

Judlau -$1,278.93 CO-21 Existing Manhole location in 

Reach 1 at 45th Ave (RFI - 86)

$77,297,500.00 $310,649.72 $77,703,430.25 6/1/2026 0

11-187-3F Addison Creek Channel 

Improvements, SSA

4000103 Judlau Contracting, 

Inc.

Judlau $30,925.15 CO-25 Additional East Bank 

Stabilization Measures at Reach 9 

(RFI - 93)

$77,297,500.00 $309,370.79 $77,703,430.25 6/1/2026 0

11-187-3F Addison Creek Channel 

Improvements, SSA

4000103 Judlau Contracting, 

Inc.

Judlau $65,634.31 CO-31 Additional Channel 

Improvements in Reach 1 from 

Hirsch Terrace to Hirsch Street

$77,297,500.00 $340,295.94 $77,703,430.25 6/1/2026 0

18-148-3P Digester Rehabilitation and Gas 

Piping Replacement - Phase II, 

Stickney Water Reclamation 

Plant

4000106 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC $10,649.29 CO-11 HVAC & DCS Monitoring (RFI-

34) (COR - 5)

$52,360,000.00 $3,322.60 $52,403,144.61 10/5/2029 0

18-148-3P Digester Rehabilitation and Gas 

Piping Replacement - Phase II, 

Stickney Water Reclamation 

Plant

4000106 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

Dahme 

Mechanical 

Industries, Inc.

$29,172.72 CO-13 HW, CW and Sanitary Drain 

and Vent Replacement at Women's 

Restroom (RFI - 67) (COR - 10)

$52,360,000.00 $13,971.89 $52,403,144.61 10/5/2029 0

14-253-5FR Flood Control Project on 

Midlothian Creek in Robbins, 

Illinois

4000111 V3 Construction 

Group, Ltd.

V3 -$20,630.66 CO-05 Rain Garden Grading 

Revisions

$19,841,500.00 $144,447.75 $20,178,168.48 6/18/2026 0

14-253-5FR Flood Control Project on 

Midlothian Creek in Robbins, 

Illinois

4000111 V3 Construction 

Group, Ltd.

V3 $14,030.49 CO-07 Unforeseen Pipe in Kedzie 

Jack and Bore

$19,841,500.00 $123,817.09 $20,178,168.48 6/18/2026 0

14-253-5FR Flood Control Project on 

Midlothian Creek in Robbins, 

Illinois

4000111 V3 Construction 

Group, Ltd.

Harrington Site 

Services 

Company

$74,128.49 CO-08 Valero Pipeline Potholing $19,841,500.00 $137,847.58 $20,178,168.48 6/18/2026 0

14-253-5FR Flood Control Project on 

Midlothian Creek in Robbins, 

Illinois

4000111 V3 Construction 

Group, Ltd.

Harrington Site 

Services 

Company

$99,528.53 CO-09 Kedzie Ave and 137th Street 

Watermain Conflict (RFI-47)

$19,841,500.00 $237,376.11 $20,178,168.48 6/18/2026 0

14-253-5FR Flood Control Project on 

Midlothian Creek in Robbins, 

Illinois

4000111 V3 Construction 

Group, Ltd.

V3 $25,163.88 CO-10 Stone Armoring Undercuts $19,841,500.00 $311,504.60 $20,178,168.48 6/18/2026 0

15-069-3D Rehabilitation of Steel Spandrel 

Beams of Pump and Blower 

House, O'Brien Water 

Reclamation Plant

4000087 IHC Construction 

Companies, LLC

IHC $11,964.48 CO-14 Replacement of Rooftop 

Skylight Corrugated Panels

$21,730,000.00 $678,781.20 $22,420,745.68 7/11/2026 0


