
Attachment 1
Report on Change Orders on Contracts with 5% Contingency Provision Authorized by the Director of Engineering for January 2025

Contract 
Number

Contract Name
Purchase 

Order
Vendor Name Subcontractor Amount Description

Original Contract 
Value

Previous 
Cumulative 

Contract Change 
Orders

Current Contract Value at 
January 31, 2025

Current 
Substantial 
Completion 

Date

Time 
Extension 
(in Days)

11-187-3F Addison Creek Channel 
Improvements, SSA

4000103 Judlau 
Contracting, Inc.

Cabo 
Construction

$1,473.63 CO-19 MH 2-9 Confirmation (RFI-
101)

$77,297,500.00 $180,916.79 $77,479,890.42 11/25/2025 0

14-253-5FR Flood Control Project on 
Midlothian Creek in Robbins, 
Illinois

4000111 V3 Construction 
Group, Ltd.

V3 Construction 
Group, Ltd.

$0.00 CO-3 CCDOTH Permit Revisions $19,841,500.00 $98,370.75 $19,939,870.75 2/15/2026 0

14-253-5FR Flood Control Project on 
Midlothian Creek in Robbins, 
Illinois

4000111 V3 Construction 
Group, Ltd.

V3 Construction 
Group, Ltd.

$0.00 CO-4 Stormwater Park - Northeast 
ComEd Poles and OH Power Lines 
(RFI - 28)

$19,841,500.00 $98,370.75 $19,939,870.75 2/15/2026 0

07-027-3SR North Side Sludge Pipeline 
Replacement - Section 1, NSA, 
Rebid

4000091 Joel Kennedy 
Constructing Corp.

Joel Kennedy $7,330.77 CO-16 12" Mud Mat at STA 170+25 
(RFI - 69)

$27,120,000.00 $767,487.77 $27,894,818.54 4/24/2026 0

17-135-3V Roof Replacement of the Lue-
Hing M&R Complex, Stickney 
Water Reclamation Plant

4000094 IHC Construction 
Companies, LLC

IHC -$591.28 CO-45 IW107/IW106 Duct Routing 
Conflict (RFI-140)

$10,909,000.00 $533,773.95 $11,442,182.67 5/22/2025 0

21-168-3S Westchester Pumping Station 
Relief Sewer, SSA

4000107 Rausch 
Infrastructure, LLC

Rausch 
Infrastructure, 
LLC

$98,878.40 CO-04 Box Tunnel through 
Cementitious Backfill

$6,775,766.00 $10,739.61 $6,885,384.01 5/25/2025 0

1


